(
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 540-000-000
Issue 14, January, 1966

710C, 711A, 7118, 711PK, 740A, 740AX, 7408,
740C and 740E PBX
540-107-300 2 Attendant Equipment-101-Type Key_ Equipment
-Method of Operation-701A, 7018, and 740E
PBX
540-107-301 2 Attendant Equipment- 6-Button Key Telephone
Set-Method of Operation-701A, 7018, and
740E PBX
•
Section
Number Issue Subject
540-107-302 2 Attendant Equipment- 5- or 6-Type Telephone
Consoles-Method of Operation-701A, 7018
and 740E PBX
540-110-501
540-113-501 1
540-115-501
540-117-501 1
540-11_7-503
Station Message Register Pulse Circuit SD-
66915-01 and Station Message Register Sur­
charge Cir_cuit SD-66922-01-0peration Tests
-7018, 7118, 701PK, 740E PBX
Station Direct Station Selection Circuit SD-
66856-01-0peration Tests 701A, 7018, 711A,
7118, 740E PBX
Line Finders-Operation Tests-Using Test Set
SD-90416-01 {J94704A)-701A, 7018, 701PK,
702A, 711A, 7118, 711PK, 740A, 740AX, 7408,
and 740C PBX
Line Finders and 3-Wire Trunk Finders-Operation
Tests- Using Test Set SD-66073-01 0547018)
-701A, 7018, 701PK, 711A, 7118, 711PK,
740A, 740AX, 7408, 740C and 740E PBX
Line Finders and 3-Wire Trunk Finders-Group
and Chain Circuit Test and Make-Busy from
Circuit Beyond - 701A, 7018, 701PK, 711A,
7118, 711PK, 740A, 740AX, 7408, 740C and
740E PBX
540-120-503 2 Selectors-Pulsing Tests - Using Pulsing Test
Set SD-31481-01 034717A)-700C, 701A, 7018,
701PK, 702A, 710C, 711A, 7118, 711PK, and
740E PBX
540-120-505 2 Selectors - B Relay Timing Test- Using Relay
Timing Test Set SD-90418-01 094713A)-700C,
701A, 7018, 701PK, 702A, 710C, 711A, 7118,
711PK, and 740E PBX
540-120-507 2 Selectors-Rotary and C Relay Timing Tests­
Using Relay Timing Test Set SD-90418-01
094713A)-700C, 701A, 7018, 701PK, 702A,
710C, 711A, 7118, 711PK and 740E PBX
540-120-509 2 Selectors- Operation Tests - Using Test Set
SD-66073-01 {J547018) - 701A, 7018, 701PK,
711A, 7118, 711PK, and 740E PBX
540-120-511 2 Selectors - Operation Tests, . Using Test Set
SD-90416-01 {J94704A) - 701A, 7018, 701PK,
702A, 711A, 7118, and 711PK PBX
540-125-505 2 Connectors - Operation Tests - Using Test Set
SD-66073-01 054701B)-701A, 7018, 701PK,
711A, 7118, 711PK and 740E PBX
540-125-507 2 Connectors-Operation Tests-Using Test Set­
SD-90416-01 094704A)-701A, 7018, 701PK,
702A, 711A, 7118, and 711PK PBX
540-128-501 Selector-Connector SD-65721-01-Restricted Ser-
vice Tests-701A, 7018, 711A, 7118, and 740E
PBX
SEE SECTION 460-000-005 - ALPHABETICAL INDEX
FOR LOCATION OF ALL SECTIONS RELATIVE TO
THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE JOB
Printed in U. S. A. Page 1
SECTION 540-000-000
Section
Number Issue Subject